March 2023

As of December 31, 2022

(7]
d
S

(7]

e

0

E

>

C
o -

r O

2 c

C <

=

O

o

o
<

MMHIWAY 9OXHYI EGI0D  VINIWYY 40 SHNVE 40 NOINN

nHueaHUudN Jdahnnd JdInNsSNNeNt




*NOTE: If a customer has accounts in more than one
O Ban ks CUStomerS bank, the same customer is included in the number of

customers as many times (more than once)
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m Physical persons m Legal entities

In November 2022, the number of banks customers, compared to December 2021, increased by:
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* 464 011 or 13.7%
* Physical persons-423 888 or 12.9%
* Legal entities-40 123 or 34.8%

H



=
=
I
i
=
[l
<
@
[}
>
5
o
Q@
o}
o
=
=4
w
=
[i4
<
['n
&
2
z
o
['n
&
=z
=}
=z
=1

2
-
=
m
@©
e .
c
ra
o
c
c
D
T
>
=5
c
c
=)
=
)
=
=
m
=5
=

H

O

8 000 000
7 000 000
6 000 000
5000 000

4 000 000 2677027

2213747 157544
1541 6771 804579 7 1006
134 847

3 000 000

2 000 000 116 215

... N

1 000 000

0

Banks Customers Accounts

7 651 498

340 812
6 687 043
6 265 944 ?

5932 417 258 348
231008
217 974

5170151
4543 889

4553107
4191 464 i

3910 065 184 511
175 861
3201229 175492

167 000

169 087

31.12.2009 31/12/2010 31/12/2011 31/12/2012 31/12/2013 31/12/2014 31/12/2015 31/12/2016 31/12/2017 31/12/2018 31/12/2019 31/12/2020 31/12/2021 30/11/2022

= Physical persons m Legal entities

In November 2022 the customers’ accounts, compared to December 2021, increased by:

* 964 455 or 14.4%
* Physical persons-881 991 or 13.7%
+Legal entities-82 464 or 31.9%
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(") Types of Cards Provided by Banks Operating in the Republic of

Name of Banks
ACBA BANK

HSBC Bank Armenia
Araratbank
Converse Bank
Ameriabank
Armbusinessbank

ID Bank

Unibank
Ardshinbank
Inecobank

Byblos Bank Armenia
Armeconombank
Evocabank
Artshakhbank

VTB Bank Armenia
Mellat Bank
Armswissbank

Fast Bank

TOTAL

ArCa
v

AN NN Y U U U N N U N N N

16

Armenia

MASTERCARD
v

DN N N N N

AN N N N Y N N

15

VISA
v
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AN

13

AMEX
v

Diners
Club

JCB
v

Other Cards
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O Number of Payment Cards

5.8%

//% v In 2022 the number of payment cards comprised 3 183 489,
\ which increased by 780 832 or 28.9% compared to 2021.

v In 2022 the number of payment cards increased by 2 205 741
or 225.6%, compared to 2011.

HARCA HVISA g MasterCard @ Uj| pwpwnkp
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O Card Transactions

Quantity
N~
B
In 2022, the number of card transactions comprised 198 ®
908 547, which increased by 63 359 728 or 46.7% 250 000 000 T
compared 2021. ® A
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Number of Card Transactions
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O Average Volume of Card Transaction Per Unit

70000

58 803
60 000 56 040 56 403

51 354
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=@=Cash =@=Non-cash

In 2022 the average volume of 1 cash transaction increased by 4 448 or 9.2%, and the average volume of 1 non-cash transaction
decreased by 1 686 or 13.2%.
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O Number of Card Transaction

Transactions in RA with cards issued by RA Banks

200 000 000

150 000 000 115 766 449

100 000 000 78 711 337

50 000 000 .
0

2020 2021

165 996 608

2022

In 2022, the transactions in RA with cards issued by RA banks increased by 50
230 159 or 43.4%, compared to 2021

Transactions in abroad with cards issued by RA banks

20 000 000
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15 000 000
10 000 000 8 904 652
5 412 666
5000 000 -
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In 2022, the transactions in abroad with cards issued by RA banks increased by 6
070 902 or 68.2% compared to 2021.

Transactions in RA with cards issued by foreign banks

20 000 000
15 000 000
10 000 000
5000 000
0

5171 085

2020

17 936 385

10877 718

2021 2022

In 2022, the transactions in RA with cards issued by foreign banks
increased by 7 058 667 or 64.9% compared to 2021



O Volume of Card Transactions

Transactions in RA with cards issued by RA banks

AMD min
6 000 000
4 000 000 AR
2449 675 NS
el i B
0
2020 2021 2022

In 2022, the volume of transactions in RA with cards issued by RA banks increased by 895 728 min
AMD or 29.2% compared to 2021.

increased by 240 715 min AMD or 111.6% compared to 2021. banks increased by 86 029 min AMD or 33.9%, compared to 2021

Transacctions in abroad with cards issued by RA banks Transactions in RA with Cards issued by foreign banks
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m 3
< In 2022, the volume of transactions in abroad with cards issued by RA banks In 2022, the volume of transactions in RA with cards issued by foreign




O Card Transactions by means of Service

(Number and volume of card transactions by Number

means of service in January-December N

2022, compared to the same time-period of TR Via ATM

2021). 36.5% 25.2%

(increase by (increase by
44.2%) 14.2%)
Yolume
In internet
environment
18.7%,
(increase by
39.8%)

z 3
% 2 Via POS
. E terminals
c¢ 38.3%
23 (increase by
c8 80.8%)
L8
S 3 Via ATM
az 51.2%,
55 Via POS (increase by
§ 2 terminals 1.1%)
= 19.19%,
5 Increase by
= 52.1%)
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O ATMs and POS-Terminals

2 000
Number of ATMs
1 500
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1009
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80 000 :
Number of POS terminals 68 888
60 000
40 000
20 000

18 351
11179 13 009
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In 2022:
* Number of ATMs increased by 64 or 4.1%
* Number of POS-terminals increased by 50 537 or 275.4%



O RA Payment card infrastructure in 31.12.2022

oY/
(v/
(@)\@) ATM POS terminal Virtual POS terminal

aﬁ..;} Total 1637 68 888 3703
N
/(v/ Head office, branches 557 693 93
YO
2
£8 Wholesale and retail traiding points (supermarket, shops, 508 41 138 1635
o market)
% Accommodation arragements and catering (hotel, restaurant) 46 5737 315
Healthcare (hospital, dental clinic, pharmacy) 87 4 053 92
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O Transfers of Physical Persons through the Armenian
Banking System by Countries

OX
Receipts from abroad
é@"? P Usb min !n January-December 2022 the volume of receipts from abroad
@\\@) Country name  31.12.2021 31.12.2022 Change increased by about 3 081 mIn USD or 146%, compared to 2021.
Y, ‘/‘/ Value %
é“@ RF 866 3598 2732 315.47
/( '}ca) USA 580 671 91 15.69 Receipts from abroad by months
(e)}x(/y Ukraine 17 4 (13) (76.47) 700 598 618 g1
GG Kazakhstan 89 56 (33) (37.08) 600 208 552
/( /é Germany 67 78 11 16.42 500 41
@\(jy France 56 59 3 5.36 :gg 253299
d‘.@.’ Spain 15 17 2 13.33 200 112132 159168 175200198194 197 185176 210 - 180
{5/\‘/(&) UAE 25 38 13 52.0 100
m‘_-:(s‘ Turkey 2 ‘ 2 1009 R P P P P PP PR PP D DDD DD DD D DD D
=z China 2 4 2 100.0 &S @‘" & ~x~‘9¢. S T E S @6‘“’ & \}9‘\’ A SR o
% § Other 387 663 276 71.32
g % Total 2109 5190 3081 146.1
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O Transfers of Physical Persons through the Armenian
Banking System by Countries

N
% Transfers abroad USD min
K/)' (@) In January-December 2022 the volume of transfers abroad increased by about 1
(@‘J/ Country name 31.12.2021 31.12.2022 Change 381 min USD or 112.6% compared to 2021.
@ Value %
51 .
/( \Y ,a RF 402 453 12.69 Transfers abroad by months
(@\ ) USA 189 328 139 73.54
A,
AJ Ukraine 20 23 3 15.00 500 432
/}$~7 Kazakhstan 6 9 3 50.00 400
(3)\@ Germany 32 111 79 246.88 300 291295289
?/‘ )/ France 21 50 29 138.10 200
0’@..7 Spain 18 67 49 272.22
r(’/§\' (@) UAE 43 275 232 539.53 100
T Turk 6 100.00 0
2: ey ° 2 SO DD D DD DD DD DD D DD D DD DD DD
=¥ China 78 89 11 14.10 P i I R A N R O A A R
@ Other 410 1190 780 190.24
£ Total 1226 2 607 1381 112.64
£ o
[l 3000
58 2 607
=F 2 500
az
St 2000
£z 1 455
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= e
3

1 500 N 1188
1000 733 823 862 847 908 .., g1p
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Net Inflow

Country name

RF
USA
Ukraine
Kazakhstan
Germany
France
Spain
UAE
Turkey
China
Other
Total
3 000
2500
2 000
1500

1000 896

500 I
0

2010

O Transfers of Physical Persons through the Armenian
Banking System by Countries

31.12.2021 31.12.2022

464
391
@)
83
35
35
®3)
(18)
(6)
(76)
(22)
883

1137

2011

3145
343
(19)

48
(33)
9
(50)

(237)
(10)
(85)

(527)

2584

1375 1451

2012 2013

USD min
Change
Value %
2681 482.03
-48 1.44
(18) 1.8
(35) (48.39)
(68) (194.3)
(26) (74.2)
(47) 1.6
(219) 1.2
(4) 66.7
(9) 11.8
(505) 2.3
1701 192.6
1220
1 1
2014 2015

In January-December 2022 the volume of transfers (net inflow) of physical
persons increased by about 1 701 mIn USD or 192.6% compared to 2021.

Net inflow by months

400 367
350 32T 302
300
250
200
150 101101
100 66 74 78 93 94 73 63 77
32 31 4
50
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THANK YOU

Address: 19a Koryun str., 6th Floor,
Yerevan, 0009, RA
Tel: +37410 52 77 31
Website: www.uba.am
Facebook: www.facebook.com/ubarmenia
E-mail: uba@uba.am



